## PROPOSED ORDINANCE 25-06 Sponsored by Kris Kendrick

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to reclassify two (2) department titles and change in two (2) positions within the County Clerk's Office, and to declare an emergency

- Section 1: Change to County General Fund (1000), Department 0101, County Clerk, Position Code 1007-Passport Administrator, Deputy Clerk II, to change the position title to Passport Administrator/Probate/Deputy Clerk III and increase the position salary from \$46,763.81 to a salary of \$49,000.00.
- Section 2: Change to County General Fund (1000), Department 0101, County Clerk, Position Code 1011-Deputy Clerk I/Voter Reg/Passport Admin, to change the title to Passport Administrator/Payroll/Deputy Clerk II and decrease the position salary from \$53,025.00 to \$50,788.81.

Approved by the Quorum Court on February 25, 2025.

Attest:

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: February 25, 2025

Affirm:

Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: February 25, 20254

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court/County Clerk in the amount of \$